10. Acquisition du Dossier d’Appel d'Offres
Le dossier peut être obtenu à la Mairie de Martap, plus précisément au niveau du Service Technique et

du Secrétariat Général dès publication du présent avis, contre versement d’une somme non remboursable de

35 000 (trente-cinq mille) Francs CFA payable à la Recette Municipale de Martap.

11. Remise des offres

Chaque offre rédigée en français ou en anglais en sept (07) exemplaires dont 1 original et six (06)
copies marquées comme telles, dçvra parvenir à la Mairie de Martap contre récépissé au plus tard le

[...]

including the Technical Services at 674 55 99 86/697 36 20 91 and the General Secretariat at 694 99 36 00.

10. Acquisition of the Tender Documents

The documents may be obtaîned at the Martap Town Hall, more preciseïy at the Technical Services and the

General Secretariat upon publication of this notice, upon payment of a non-refundable sum of 35,000 (thirty-

five thousand) CFA francs payable to the Martap Municipal Revenue Office.

11. Submission ofTenders

Each tender, drawn up in French or English in seven (07) copies, including one original and six (06) copies

marked as such, must be received by the Martap Town Hall against receipt no later than